## C-141 INITIAL& FINAL REPORT APPROVED

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

## Release Notification and Corrective Action

			OPERATOR   Initial Report					$\boxtimes$	Final Report			
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC						Contact Pat Ellis						
Address	550 W.		Telephone No. 432-230-0077									
Facility Name GC Federal #25						Facility Typ	е	Well				
Surface Ow	ner Fed	leral	Mineral C	Owner	r Lease No. NMNM-029405B (API#) 30-025-39263							
				LOCA	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE			•		
Unit Letter I	The second secon					/South Line South	Feet from the 275	East/West Line East		County Lea		
				Latitude 32		_	ıde 103 46.860					
Type of Release Oil and Produced water Volume of Release 30bbls Volume Recovered 20bbls												
Type of Rele			vater				Release 30bbis  Tour of Occurrence			Recovered 2 Hour of Dis		
Source of Release Wellhead						11/01/2010 11/01/2			11/01/201			
Was Immediate Notice Given?   ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom?  Larry Johnson—OCD  Geoffrey Leking—OCD						
By Whom? Josh Russo						Date and Hour 11/01/2010 1:56 p.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.*	•		•						
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	Taken.*								
A wellhead n prevent reocc		d a hole on th	e GC Fede	eral #25 and caus	ed the re	eleasc. The fa	ulty wellhead nip	ple wa	s replaced w	vith a stainle	ss steel	nipple to
Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	ten.*						······································		
All fluid fron produced wat	n the release ter in this re	ed remained of flease is 135,0	n the pad l 00 mg/l. V	location around the Ve have removed	he wellh any c <u>on</u>	ead. The dim	e. We were able the tensions of the spind material during to its former conditions.	ll area our em	was 30' x 3	0'. The chlo	ride co	ntent of any
regulations al public health should their o	I operators or the envir operations had nment. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	o report ar acceptance dequately OCD accep	nd/or file certain reports of a C-141 reports investigate and r	elease nort by the emediat	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final Roon that pose a threather of the operator of	etive ac eport" eat to g respons	tions for rele does not rele ground water sibility for co	eases which leve the ope surface wa ompliance w	may er rator of iter, hu vith any	idanger Fliability man health
Signature:						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name	:	Approved by District Supervisor: NAME: TO THEER										
Title:		HSE Co	oordinator			Approval Dat	te: 11.2.10		Expiration	Date:		
E-mail Addre	E-mail Address: jrusso@conchoresources.com						Conditions of Approval:					
	2/2010	Phonets If Necessa		2-212-2399						1RP# 11	. 10.	2640